PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Acknowledgement of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sleepsafe Ltd.	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CL Capital Ltd.	
Street Address:	One Caspian Point, Caspian Way	
City:	Cardiff Bay	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CF104DQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5561876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)662-1014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734 662 0270

Email: mitchell@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE
Address Line 1: 301 E. Liberty Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FKR103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Mitchell, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=FKR103 Assignment Acknowledgement 5561876#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020487 FRAME: 0976

500461997

T \$40.00

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, who was in March of 2007 the duly appointed Administrator of the assets of SLEEPSAFE LTD., a company formed under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a registered office at Cambridge House, North Church Street, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE45 1DD (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR did, pursuant to an Agreement relating to the sale and purchase of certain assets of SLEEPSAFE LTD. dated 6 March 2007 which the undersigned executed on behalf of and pursuant to the assent of SLEEPSAFE LTD. as its agent, assign, sell and transfer unto CL CAPITAL LTD., a company formed under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a registered office at One Caspian Point, Caspian Way, Cardiff Bay CF10 4DQ (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No 5,561,876, entitled INFANT MATTRESS.

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

Signed:
Signed:
DÂVID ANDREW FIELD
Dated: 35/w/on_
Witnessed:
thre
Name: Katie Turner
Dated: 30 Nov 2007

PATENT REEL: 020487 FRAME: 0977